Gainsborough Primary & Nursery School

Parent Questionnaire Results

November 2016

Analysis November 2016 - 148 questionnaires completed

My child is happy at this school

98% agree with 70% of those strongly agreeing

My child feels safe at this school

99% agree with 72% of those strongly agreeing

My child makes good progress at this school

96% agree with 60% of those strongly agreeing

My child is well looked after at this school

100% agree with 70% of those strongly agreeing

My child is taught well at this school

97% agree with 65% of those strongly agreeing

My child receives appropriate homework for their age

92% agree with 56% of those strongly agreeing

This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

95% agree with 59% of those strongly agreeing

This school deals effectively with bullying

70% agree with 44% of those strongly agreeing
(However 27% answer ‘don’t know’ and comments suggested their reason for this answer
was because their child had never been bullied so they didn’t know)

This school is well led and managed

93% agree with 58% of those strongly agreeing

This school responds well to any concerns | raise

86% agree with 57% of those strongly agreeing

(However 7% answer ‘don’t know’ and comments suggesting they never raised any concerns)

| receive valuable information from the school about
my child’s progress

89% agree with 55% of those strongly agreeing

Would you recommend this school to another parent?

94% would recommend the school

5% did not know

| regularly use the school website

70% agree with 26% of those strongly agreeing

The new school newsletter is useful and keeps me up
to date with current events

94% agree with 58% of those strongly agreeing

Question: We are looking at other ways of communicating with parents. Please can you let us know which type of
communication you would prefer — tick as many boxes as you wish.

% preferring this type of communication Number of responses | Notes

Text messaging 59% 88

E mail 39% 58

Newsletter 39% 57 Although 94% of parents agreed the newsletter was
useful and kept them up to date with current events

Phone call 20% 30

Parents Evening 26% 38

Website 23% 34

Question: Our new behaviour policy has been running now for half a
term and the children have been earning their weekly ‘Golden Time’
treats. What are your thoughts about the new system? What does
your child think of it? Do you/they think it is fairer’ system?

97% of all the comments were entirely positive

2 of the parents/carers said they didn’t know about the system
3 parents/carers also made a suggestion

1 parent/carer said it didn’t work for one of their two children

Question: Following parent feedback in summer, we now have a
brand new website which we are still adding to. Please let us know if
you have looked at it yet, and what your thoughts are.

71% of all the comments were positive

27% had not looked at the new website so could not comment

4 parents/carers also made a suggestion

1 parent/carer said the website was out of date (this was the old
website)

1 parent/carer said they couldn’t find everything yet, but it was only
the first week of using it.

Question: If you would like to explain any of your answers of if there
is anything else you would like us to know or do better, please tell us
here. Also let us know what you think we are doing well.

24 positive comments. 23 suggestions which included: more regular
updates on governor work, request for even more information about
children’s progress and how to further support at home, school
dinner suggestions and homework.




Results 2016 Parent Questionnaire

keeps me up to date with current events

] ] Strongly . Strongly Don’t
148 completed questionnaires Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Know
My child is happy at this school 103 42 1 0 2
My child feels safe at this school 106 a4 0 0 0
My child makes good progress at this
q 1

school 89 >3 0
My child is well looked after at this 103 45 1
school
My child is taught well at this school 96 a7 1
My child receives appropriate 82 53 5 3
homework for their age
This school makes sure its pupils are well 87 53 a 4
behaved
This school deals effectively with 64 40 a 1 38
bullying
This school is well led and managed 86 52 3 6
This school responds well to any 85 43 2 1 11
concerns | raise
| receive valuable information from the

1 11 1
school about my child’s progress 8 >0 3
Would you recommend this school to

1

another parent? 88 >0 8
| regularly use the school website 39 65 33 3 2
The new school newsletter is useful and 36 53 5 3




